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NASEMSO Agency & Vehicle Licensure Committee Representatives to the Project 

Name Title/Role State/Region E-Mail 

Brian Litza 
AVL Committee Chair, 

State EMS Director 
WI/Northcentral Brian.Litza@dhs.wisconsin.gov 

Dennis Blair 
HITS Committee Chair, 

State EMS Director 
AL/Southcentral dennis.blair@adph.state.al.us 

Clay Odell State EMS Director NH/East clay.odell@dos.nh.gov 

Steve 

Mrozowski 
PECC PA/East smrozowski@pehsc.org 

Mike Lopez State EMS Agency Licensing Manager WA/West michael.lopez@doh.wa.gov 

Dia Gainor NASEMSO Executive Director N/A dia@nasemso.org 

Ambulance Manufacturers 

Name Title Company E-Mail 

Paul Holzapfel National Sales Manager Wheeled Coach Industries paul.holzapfel@wheeledcoach.com 

Fred Schimmel Standards & Compliance Manager SJC Industries 
fschimmel@sjcind.com 

 

Dave Cole Vice President Horton Ambulance 
dave.cole@hortonambulance.com 

 

Randy Hanson Vice President American Emergency Vehicles 
randy.hanson@aev.com 

 

Jerry Allen 

 

Engineering Manager 

 
Braun Northwest 

jerryallen@braunnorthwest.com 

 

K. Alan 

McFerren 

 

 

Vice President- Standards / Compliance MEDIX Specialty Vehicles, Inc. alan@medixambulance.com 

Ambulance Purchasers/Users 

Name Title Affiliation E-Mail 

Aarron Reinert President Elect North Central EMS Institute aarronr@lrems.com 

Troy Hagen President Elect 
National EMS Management 

Association 

thagen@adaweb.net 

 

Mark Van 

Arnam 

Professional Standards and Research 

Committee 
American Ambulance Association 

Mark.VanArnam@aev.com 
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Gary Morris Chief, Ret. 
International Association of Fire 

Chiefs 

mercurymorris@hotmail.com 

 

Rick Sherlock CEO and Executive Director 
Association of Air Medical 

Services 

RSherlock@aams.org 

 

Don Lundy President-Elect National Association of EMTs dlundy@CHARLESTONCOUNTY.ORG 

Pat Irwin County Commissioner National Association of Counties pirwin@health.nv.gov 

Invited Industry Partners with International Perspectives 

Name Title Organization E-Mail 

Joe Bourgraf CEO Ferno j.bourgraf@ferno.com 

Boo Heffner 
Sr. Vice President, North 

America 
Falck boo.heffner@falck.com 

Ron Thackery Sr. VP of Professional Services AMR ron.thackery@emsc.net 

Invited Organizations with Current/Future Ambulance Specifications 

Name Title Organization E-Mail 

John McDonald 
Automotive Commodity 

Specialist 
General Services Administration jmcdonald@gsa.gov 

Scott Orthey  
Manager and TCO Lead 

Technology Specialist 
ASTM sorthey@astm.org 

Ken Holland Fire Service Specialist NFPA kholland@NFPA.org 

Invited Organizations with a Current Research Agenda 

Name Title Organization E-Mail 

Jim Green Research Engineer NIOSH jsg9@cdc.gov 

Allison Barnard 

Feeney 

Leader, Systems Engineering 

Group 
NIST allison.barnardfeeney@nist.gov 

Nadine Levick Chair 
TRB ANB 10 (5) EMS Safety 

Subcommittee 
nlevick@attglobal.net 
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